PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innotek, Inc.	05/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radio Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	10427 Electric Avenue	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11437258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: reptrademarks@pitts-brittian.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Pitts
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33035.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rohert F. Pitts

Total Attachments: 1

source=00142139#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020893 FRAME: 0110 OP \$40.00 1143725

500529677

RECORDED: 05/02/2008

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Innotek, Inc., an Indiana corporation, domiciled in the County of Knox, TN for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Serial No. 11/437,258 , filed on 5/19/2006 , entitled:

Transponding of a Signal Using the Same Antenna

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: S 1	Innotek, Inc.
NOTARY / Š	Name: Chris Chandler
	Title: CFO
IN THE COUNTY OF KOASSESTATE OF REAL SECTION OF THE PROPERTY O	\$88.5
CFO	sonally appeared Circis Chandles, who acknowledged that he is the of Innotek, inc., and that he/she has full authority to act on in the disposition of the intellectual property herein described, personally
known by me, who then and there	was duly swom by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my
NGTARY PUBLIC	26. Commission Townson - 5277 1847 - 3 - 27708

PATENT REEL: 020893 FRAME: 0111